506075670 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6122385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANT POTTER	05/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO VISION SAS
Street Address:	34 RUE SAINT ANDRÉ
City:	BOBIGNY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16883342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALEO-106-A (2019PF02007U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Aleksynas/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

506075670

source=VALEO106A_Dec_Assign_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052751 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	A Narrow Aperture Light System
As a below named inver	itor, I beceby declare that:
This declaration is direc	ted to:
☐ The a	ttached application, or
	I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made byme.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Saint André, 93012 Bo	LEO VISION SAS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 34 rue obigny, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and atent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and
hereby acknowledged, unto said ASSIGNEE, and in all foreign coun relevant International and to any and all Lett	FORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions tries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in the Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewal
and all foreign countrie of my entire right, title a and assigns, to the full	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and an its to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assigned ind interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, assignee's successored of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same way me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
especting said invention ontinuation, substitute, aid Letters Patent to be d said ASSIGNEE, as nited States and its ter I hereby acknowle	at I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or assignee's representatives any facts known to on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all existed to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible signee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in tritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
·	ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
JAL NAME OF INVE ntor: Brant Potte ature:	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
· I of I (Supplem	ental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)

PATENT REEL: 052751 FRAME: 0493